

Decree - Rep. n. 494/2024 - Prot. n. 114782 dated 27/05/2024

Object: Selection committee for the selection of nr. 2 Short-term Research Fellowships (lasting 12 months each) – within the project "Enhance enogasTronomy hEritage to eSTablish and Expand sustainAble Tourism", acronym "TESTEAT", project code ITHR0200324, CUP H75E23000170006, approved and funded by INTERREG VI A Italy-Croatia CBC Programme 2021-2027—Tutor prof. Francesca Checchinato. Procedure announced by Call rep. n. 432/2024 - prot. n. 0105293 dated 09/05/2024 c/o Department of Management. Designation.

THE DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT DIRECTOR

CONSIDERING the Statute of Ca' Foscari University of Venice;

CONSIDERING the Administration, Finance and Accounting Regulations, issued with D.R. 151/int. of

December the 23rd 1997 and following changes and integrations;

CONSIDERING University Regulations for awarding Short-term Research Fellowships, issued under

D.R. 300/2014 of April the 24th 2014 and subsequent amendments and additions, with particular reference to the art. nr. 7 "Selection committee and selection

procedures";

CONSIDERING the Call rep. n. 432/2024 - prot. n. 0105293 dated 09/05/2024;

CONSIDERING the need to proceed with the designation of the Selection committee;

Declares

Art. 1

For what concerns the purposes explained in the premises, the Selection committee is established for the inspection and comparison, useful to appoint the winner of the following Short-term Research Fellowships:

i ellowships.	
Short Research Fellowship	Junior Project researcher 1 – "Food and wine as a distinctive element of tourism offerings. An analysis of the offer"
Number of requested profiles	1
Lasting	12 months
Amount	Euro 19.367,00 (nineteen thousand three hundred sixty-seven//00 euros)
Call	rep. n. 432/2024 - prot. n. 0105293 dated 09/05/2024

Short Research Fellowship	Junior Project researcher 2 – "Food and wine as a distinctive element of tourism offerings. An analysis of the tourist-consumer"
Number of requested profiles	1
Lasting	12 months
Amount	Euro 19.367,00 (nineteen thousand three hundred sixty-seven//00 euros)
Call	rep. n. 432/2024 - prot. n. 0105293 dated 09/05/2024

Art. 2

The Selection committee is composed by:

- Prof. Francesca Checchinato President;
- Prof. Vladi Finotto Member;
- Prof. Cinzia Colapinto Member taking the minutes.



Art. 3

Members of Selection committee do not receive remuneration.

Seen: The person in charge of the procedure, Executive Officer of the Department of Management, Sonia Pastrello.

The Head of the Department of Management Prof. Anna Comacchio